(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Abhirup Mitra Client Name VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited
Application ID GQ-VISPLN-6 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 10 Apr 1995 Application Received 01-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 12-09-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
gREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT Maheshwara ggjou S-Founder & 09-08-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Latha Manager - Admin 05-09-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Bhaskar Mitra 03-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Assistant Secretary 04-09-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Abinash Das-Head-Services 12-09-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Candidate's Roomate 06-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 04-09-2025 GREEN
10TH STD Secretary 09-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 01-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 01-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: HOCS Fire and Security Systems Pvt HOCS Fire and Security Systems Pvt
Ltd Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Abhirup Mitra Abhirup Mitra

Emp Code: HFSS0197 HFSS0197

From: 25-05-2018 25-05-2018

To: 31-01-2020 31-01-2020

Designation: Service Engineer Service Engineer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 20000

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Oppertunity

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Maheshwara Raju S-Founder & CEO of HOCS
Fire and Security Systems Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Maheshwara Raju S-Founder & CEO

Report Verified Date: 08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

HENerifler

Candidate’s Particulars (Please substaniiate here)
Comparmy Nims HOCS Fite and Sscunty Systens P Lid YES
Candadate Mame Abhirup Mitra YES
Employes Code/ TR No HFSE0197 YES
From (Date of Joinang) 23052018 YES
To (Dake of Exit Relieving) 31002020 YES
Desagr (A the tame of besving the company): Sapvice Engim YES
BalaryCTC: Pleass Provide 20000
‘Was s possteon: Pennanent Temporary (s Please Provide Permarent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Subha DAS
Feason for Leaving Please Provide Oppertunity
Rehire Eligbaluty (Please fill m the relevant nformatwon) YES
Exat formal pleted: (Vs o) (Pleass fill i the relavant mformation) YES
Kindly confimm sttachod Refieving letter /document is authentscate? Pleass Provide
Amy Integrity / Disciplinary Issie during the emplovment tenure? (I “Yes™ Please explain brieflv) Please expluin'comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fand 7 (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Pleass explun brefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Amy Impartant Foint Apart fromm the Above if relevant in g Fight hiring decision, Plexse lets us know: | Pleass Provide
Venfied By { Name, Confact Number & Desig Pleaie Pravide

Kindly note that your mputs and feedback given would asmst our chent i makmg a prompt hmng decisdon and therefiore we await your responss for the same af the earliest.
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Firewin Safety Engineers Firewin Safety Engineers

Name Of The Candidate: Abhirup Mitra Abhirup Mitra

Emp Code: M&M 01 M&M 01

From: 01-09-2024 01-09-2024

To: 06-07-2025 06-07-2025

Designation: Project & Service Engineer Project & Service Engineer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Rs.55,000/- per month

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable PERSONAL

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Latha Manager - Admin of Firewin Safety
Engineers, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Latha Manager - Admin

Report Verified Date: 05-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

HRENerifier Inputs
Commpainy Nafts Farewan Safety Engineers
Candudale Nams Ablurap Mt
Employes Code TD'No MEMOL
From (Drate of Joiming) 01-09-2024 192024
To (Datz of Exat Rebieving) 06-07-2025 672025
I (Al the time of leaving the company): Project & Service Propect and SericeEngimnesr
SnlaryiCTC: PMease Provade R, 55 000'- per month
Was his posstion: I L Temporary Contractual Please Provads PERMANENT
Superiisor’s Name Pleate Provads K HARISH
Reeason for Laavig Peass Provade PERSOMAL
Bichire Elsgibalsty (Please fill m the relevant inf \] YES
Exil formalses completed: (Yes Ma) (Mease fill m the relevant information) YES
Eindby i ‘hed Relieving lefter /8 t 15 authenizeate? Pleass Pravads YES
Any Integrity | Disciplimary Tsswe during the emplovment tenure? (17 “Yes™ Please brieflvy Plaase explan/commment brefly  NA
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “¥es" Please explain briefty) Please explain/comument boefly ~ NA
DATA - BREACH of any kind Mease Provide NA
Any Important Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring detision, Please bets us know: | Please Provade M
Verified By { Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Pleass Provads LATHA MANAGER - ADMIN 9945010384

Wanm Greotings from GoldQuest Globalt!
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Abhirup Mitra

Abhirup Mitra

Period Of Stay:

Not provided

Since by birth to till the date

Address: 14 , Main Road (East), Chandrapally, 14 , Main Road (East), Chandrapally,
New Barrackpore, Bhanga Gora Club, New Barrackpore, Bhanga Gora Club,
Kolkata, West Bengal, 700131 Kolkata, West Bengal, 700131

Landmark: Not provided Near Law Firm

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Bhaskar Mitra (Father), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing
the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Bhaskar Mitra

Report Verified Date:

03-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

(5OLD(JUEST
ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE
Eull Name of The Candidate Plortriud Minoo
Date of Vesification 0%-0 ﬂl 3 _?_.ﬁ_J?F‘_ L8 . |
O 1Y, e il-aan-..l_..{g osk %y U‘._me?mq
#
andids et beriiody Porme | B wonye Woae
Addrass as provided by the candidatn e
Llvda y weiata | beait Beryes seor iy
Does physically verified address match with the above? ey
(resorNo) . = N . -
“Varifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the g
column black if the addrass matches) ] . e
Made of communication (Varbal / Written) N 1,'1_-.{"_.'1»,;'.!71.._!"\_ _

Mame of the Respondent

Relationship with the candidate A T

Murmber of Years at prasent rasdenca

Bloow oa Y iaoes

B — e ——

€% bivur Ao A fou)

e e—

Status mmmhnn.*ﬂnf;tmm- \sTel/PG Otsng ) e =
.tlntmls of .ﬁr;d;rur-ﬁ proof Varihed =\ = SIS
I the candidete’s residence i locked, hasthe address been T e

confirmed with nelghbors? (Yas / Mo = - |
Mature of Locathon | _"-"=-"u f-:_ )
:T;rl‘l-l.l‘leml.;ﬂ:;r\n‘-l{-ll TEM racius (Mandatory) : YA G et -IL e {Lq".‘“rw:m e
Nanrnmem.e S:I!.'llitn‘l |Manual-nr'.-] L \otnd o oal ™y e
Any Comment mﬁE;ﬂ;lhe vedtficaBion - _'h_ﬂu._ B e
;I:nﬂul}_ﬂh'-&;ﬂﬂndﬂnl 'i-..,n,__l.;_..__.__,.. .ﬂ__j:_ . ___i= |
Ec:lr.:a-n'[ l";uf;bu_r -';I R-r."‘i[ll':lr‘-ﬂ"';' - - | o gt
_Mam ol t-hn-FieId Executive (Representaive O L S |
Signature of the FP;!!lﬂ-E;EC—uIIvI-! munr:e.-;n;nuvé & Date L ST e YW H3-Da- Loy <

Kind Attention: Dﬁr_ﬁp;:tml_n;'ﬁespun&nﬁr:;ﬂ-e}:se-hu informed that all charges associated with address ﬂe.ri‘li:ﬂiun are
tovered by the employer, You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive eonducting the verification, If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 875456262 3.

LS & e BE R B e =
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Annexure 3 (b)
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H GPS Map Camera

South Dumdum, West Bengal, India

M 148/1, Chandra Pally, New Barrakpur, South Dumdum,
@ West Bengal 700131, India
: Lat 22.689087° Long 88.450458°
. _B Plus Code : 7MJCMFQ2+J5
#l 03/09/25 01:12 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (c)

- .
e x -
L e T

T e
) GPS Map Camera

South Dumdum, West Bengal, India

148/1, Chandra Pally, New Barrakpur, South Dumdum,
West Bengal 700131, India
Lat 22.689066° Long 88.450432°
i o '@ uy®s B Plus Code : 7MJCMFQ2+J5
-Gﬂggle; o 1 03/09/2501:12 PM GMT +05:30
M " |
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Annexure 3 (d)

3 - 4F, _T:ﬁ GPS I:I::I:-am-ara:
= n Kolkata, West Bengal, India

Mfr2+p9h, Chandra Pally, New Barrakpur, Kolkata,

West Bengal 700131, India
Lat 22.691799° Long 88.45105°
Plus Code : 7MJCMFR2+PC

03/09/25 01:19 PM GMT +05:30
T TS S\
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Annexure 3 (e)

South Dumdum, West Bengal, India
g‘f 411, Chandra Pally, New Barrakpur, South Dumdum, West
"% g Bengal 700131, India
% Lat 22.692606° Long 88.450967°
Plus Code : 7MJCMFV2+29
03/09/25 01:22 PM GMT +05:30

g3 A .
g Google’ !
. A, ' [
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Annexure 3 (f)

. +91 76800 37334 o § o

Hi Abhirup Mitra,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VELAMN IT Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
LA DR g

1 unread message

Yes
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

West Bengal Council Of Higher
Secondary Education

West Bengal Council Of Higher
Secondary Education

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhirup Mitra

Abhirup Mitra

Bengal Council Of Higher Secondary Education found genuine, hence closing the

Enroll No: 561113 561113

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2013 2013

Certification Issued Date: 01-06-2013 01-06-2013

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Secretary of West

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assistant Secretary

Report Verified Date:

04-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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103221 oa7a2i
ABHIRUP MITEA
=~ I:h:‘:{
BMNGA 100 kL BB+
(SIXTY-TWO)
ENGE o 578
(FIFTY-SEVEN)
CHEM 0 20 r i BT 1415,
{FIFTY)
MATH 100 30 AT
(THIRTY)
PHYS g 20 24 f 2510 15/A
(FORTY)
BIOS 2 20 24 b 261G 17iA+
(RO -TWION)
ENVE A o *W 28 35
Assistant Qecrelary  (SINTY-THREE)
W.E.C‘H‘S.E.
KOLKATA-700091
PASSED

Annexure 4 (a)

Duplicate
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B
50
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Zap Fire

Zap Fire

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhirup Mitra

Abhirup Mitra

Emp Code: ZAP-53 ZAP-53

From: 01-02-2020 01-02-2020

To: 31-08-2024 31-08-2024
Designation: Service Engineer Service Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Abinash Das-Head-Services of Zap Fire, found
the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Abinash Das-Head-Services

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Company Mame Zag Firg

Candidate Name Abbinug Mitra

Employee CodefIDVNa TAPS3

From [Date of lokning) 01 February 220

To {Date of Exit/Relieving) 31 August 074

Designation (A1 the thme of eaving the comparmy): Sarvice Enginest

Salary/CTC: Please Prowide

Was this pasition: Permanent/ Terngarany/Contsaciual Please Provide

Supenvisor's Mame Please Provide

Reascn for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (Phease fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: {Yes/Na) {PEzase fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter Mdocument is authenticate?

Flease Provide

Any Integrity f Disciplinary lisue during the employment tenure? [If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Fleate explainfcomment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 2 [If “Yes” Pleaze sxplain briefly) Please explainfcomment bricfly
DATA = BREACH of any kind Flease Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Abowve if rel in malking right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verlfied By [ Name, Contact Mumber & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist our dient in making a prompt hiting dedsion and therefore we wait your résponse for the same at the earligst.

‘Wi look forward to your kind co-operaticn and thank you in anticipation.
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Annexure 5 (b)

Dear Parimala,

We confirm the document shared by you.
Thanks.
Sincerely,

Abinash Das
Head-Services | ZAP FIRE | Mob: +917205465880 | Off:+91-124-4931885 | www.zapfire.org

115-A, First Floor, Vipul Business Park,
Sector 48, Sohna Road,
Gurgaon-HR-122018
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name: Abhirup Mitra Abhirup Mitra

Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since 6 months to till the date

Address: 363, Durga Mata Colony 363, Durga Mata Colony
,Mahadevnagar, Mahadev Nagar, ,Mahadevnagar, Mahadev Nagar,
Manjri, Hadapsar, Manijri, Maax Manjri, Hadapsar, Manjri, Maax
Factory Outlet, Pune, Maharashtra, Factory Outlet, Pune, Maharashtra,
412307 412307

Landmark: Not Provided Serum institute

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Candidate's Roomate, who confirmed that the
candidate is residing at the provided address since 6 months to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Candidate's Roomate

Report Verified Date: 06-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PROFESSIOMNAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION

UEST

SERVICES

Full Mame of The Candidate

Abhirup Mitra

Date of Verification

06-09.2025

Address as provided by the candidate

363 , Durga Mata Colony Mahadevnagar, Mahadev
MNagar, Manjri, Hadapsar, Manjri, Maax Factory
Qutiet, Pune, Maharashtra, 412307

Does physically verified address match with the above?

iYes or Noj Yes
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
colurnn black if the address matches, :
Mode of communication (Verbal  Written , Verbal

Mame not disclosed

Mame of the Respondent

Relationship with the candidate Roommate
Mumber of Years at present residence 6 months
Status (Ownership/Rental Hostel PGy Rental

Details of Address proof Verified

(AS Bill - Ration Card / Vater 1D/ Telephone Bill
Water Bill ; Electricity Bill : Driving License , Passport
Bank Passbook  Other Mention Details

If the candidate s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?Yes ' No )

MA

Mature of Location

Middle

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory,

Serum instifute

MNearby Police Station(Mandatory) Manjan
Any Comment regarding the verification MA
MName and signature of representative with date MNA
Signature of Respondent NA
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Annexure 6 (b)

!

g
. Pune, Maharashtra, India
Ty '~ 167/j/12, S.n0.167 Nivrutti Nagar, Mahadev Nagar,
8 4,’1"#1.' 4%’y Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra 412307, India
oy "-'l'-*-"",, \ Lat 18.508928° Long 73.956312°
iGoogle UFiY N 06/09/2025 12:27 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (c)

&) GPS Map Camera!

Pune, Maharashtra, India
167/)/10, S.no.167 Nivrutti Nagar, Mahadev Nagar,
Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra 412307, India

Lat 18.508919° Long /3.956338°

06/09/2025 12:27 PM GMT +05:30

'_'J'-'.I '
" ‘.I'F L lil : .
-|__' 'ft.' l‘.'.".'_’
L= :
(Gooa g
; A el s

a
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tupe Nagar, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra 412307, India
Sde | Lat 18.507941° Long 73.956186°
Sinf s 06/09/2025 12:30 PM GMT +05:30

N b S BT T . TN Y
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Annexure 6 (e)

Eg ~,!J'~ '"\Pune Maharashtra, India

'r
I’ "'t:\ Ghulevas’ﬂ Manjari Road, S. n:::-1E~? Nivrutti Nagar, Tukaram
z;p' 4! !ﬂ' Tupe Nagar, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra 412307, India
Lat 18.507937° Long 73.956194°

el d
'm i "rl :'
GGDQ 121 y3 .;: UE;DQ;EDZE 12:30 PM GMT +05:30

Y % 5

i
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Annexure 6 (f)

-I-gu - T
2 Aﬁu "3 1 GPS Map Camera,

‘.J*..Pune Maharashtra, India

A Ghulevasti Manjari Road, S. ﬂo’lﬁ? Nivrutti Nagar, Tukaram
«ﬁi Tupe Nagar, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra 412307, India

AT i B Lat 18.507936° Long 73.956184°

ogle. -:;3 % »f 06/09/2025 12:30 PM GMT +05:30

1

F_____ m‘:‘"ﬂ——. i_-ﬁ
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Annexure 6 (g)

. +91 76800 37334 | & D

Hi Abhirup Mitra,
Greetings from GoldQuest Glabal,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VELAMN IT Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
025 AN

Yo
= Hi Abhirup Mitra,
Grestings from GoldQuest Glob...

Yes
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr. A P. J Abdul Kalam University

Dr. A P. J Abdul Kalam University

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhirup Mitra

Abhirup Mitra

Enroll No: 011EXE16GT031 011EXE16GT031

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Electrical And Electronics Engineering Electrical And Electronics Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2023-05 2023-05

Sl No: 008270 008270

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Dr. A P. J Abdul

Kalam University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 04-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

i oSl emmb ek Mleme el L ald, cr——

LS S PR PR PR PR )

> 008370 » WALAM UNIPg&, s
yuy the Actof State o %’r }’ Y
- %

PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATE

This 1s to certify that Mr./Mrs./Ms.
SKAR wma

e 5,

Enroliment No. ansxﬂs&'m,‘.-f

Son/Daughter/Wife o

has completed all the HOT] rits &nd s becnm: eligible for award of
Iul"\!'-'—--u 2Ly ek —-'-'

B.E. (ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS EN

...........................................

The Student has secure JPA?J? on 10 point scale and is pE‘dCﬂd in
FIRST DIVISION

.................................................

The degree shall however, be conferred at the forthcoming
convocation.

|

B AP I ABRDUL KALAM TINIVERSITY, ni.h:u'-f rar

teri g wn B8 pase, Arsndie, Drsbere < JEZ000 (MY
TEHT) WwS0230, 571850314

PR S e e e Y masmsms
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10TH STD

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: West Bengal Board of Secondary West Bengal Board of Secondary
Education Education

Name Of The Candidate: Abhirup Mitra Abhirup Mitra

Enroll No: B08191G B08191G

Degree: 10TH STD 10TH STD

Major: Secondary Secondary

Month And Year Of Passing: 2010 2010

Certification Issued Date: 21-06-2010 20-06-2010

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of West Bengal Board
of Secondary Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary

Report Verified Date: 04-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

l-"l

S O O A O e L O O N O O O G S OO D RO O OO DT
D. M. 5./ 538257.2019
Date of Issue 150272019 e B2
ﬁ G}“ﬁﬁ 'E'I*ch @;} "
; i,
P@t—*‘ q?ﬁfb
KMARK SHEET OF MADHYAMIK PARIKSHA (SECONDARY EXAMINATION) 20140
Roil No
DUPLICATE
Name ABHIRLUP MIT]
Son | Geuglkter of BHASKAR MITRA
Appearing fro NEW BARRACKPORE COLONY BOYS HIGH SCHOOL
His | Har Combination of Subjects in (Symbols) B E (Ca)
SUBJECTS FULL MARKS MARKS OBTAINED
COMPULSORY SUBJECT WRITTEN| ORAL ____.IB"F'EL WRITTEN| ORAL | TOTAL GRADE
RET LANGUSGE-{ 15T PAPER) &0 x a5
IRST LANGUARE-(2ND § ‘W" s e 63 4 o £
ECOND LANGUAGE 50 10 100 ‘58 10 68 A
MATHEMATICS S0 10 100 76 10 86 A
HYSICAL SCIENCE 90 10 100 71 o Bl A+
SCIENCE %0 10 100 L a2 L B+
HORY a0 10 /Mﬂ, 46 0 58 b |
IGRAPH? 50 1 100 %9 6 | e &Ll
STIONAL ELECTIVE SUBJIECT 10—t — 100 %3 = ] 52 B+
RESULT -2 P
G v _..h;e Grade | Perormance Indicator RESIAT
10 AA | Outstanding o i D
it A Excalant b
7 & Very Gooa
45 B Giood . Secretary
] B Catisscton -"'" WBE-.S-FE
4 c Margiral Kolkata, West Eﬁ"ﬁ
Elmionp 28 ] Disaualdfiad
Grnde in FL s determbned on the asis of Tolal Marka/2

B (Sha

AC DED D Assistant EE‘F:FEHI'}' :Recc-rm
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-VISPLN-6 GQ-VISPLN-6

Candidate Name: Abhirup Mitra Abhirup Mitra

Date Of Birth: 10-04-1995 10-04-1995

Father Name: Bhaskar Mitra Bhaskar Mitra

Address1: HOUSE NO 14 , MAIN ROAD (EAST), | HOUSE NO 14, MAIN ROAD (EAST),
CHANDRAPALLY, NEW CHANDRAPALLY, NEW
BARRACKPORE, KOLKATA, WEST BARRACKPORE, KOLKATA, WEST
BENGAL - 700131 BENGAL - 700131

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID |ca-visPLN-6
NAME OF THE APPLICANT | Abhirup Mitea
FATHER NAME Bhaskar Mitra
DATE OF BIRTH 10 April-1995
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT HOUSE NO 14, MAIN ROAD (EAST), CHANDRAPALLY, NEW BARRACKPORE,

KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - 700131
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 01-September-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference
Mumber rised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limirs of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nanre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigarion damabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instimated against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in natuge.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dilipence has been conducted in retnieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information 15 gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of recoeds of the
comcerned court. This information may not be treated as a Centificare.

Yours Truly

Ac. fpoos

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhirup Mitra

Abhirup Mitra

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Abhirup Mitra
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Case D GO-VISPLN-G
Current Group World Chack
Gender Male Date of Birth
Last Screened 01 Sept 2025 0708 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transpasition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Unresolved Matches o0
Mairs Abbirup feitra
Date Prinded O[5 2008, 0710

Confidential
10 Apr 1885
01 Sept 2025 07:08
MNa
Yes

Printad By -"I.'l'.l'-:.,:.il.l'-l.'.! RI5SK
Graap Woeld Check ’m LSEG Rithiucene:
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Annexure 10 (b)

AUDIT
01 Sept 2025 07:09 Anil Agarwal Case Screanad for Wor ' Daskiop
jd-Check (Initial/Re- Balch
Scraan Only)
01 Sept 2025 07:08 Anil Agarwal MNew Case added Deskiop
Balch

NOTES

All Smerstamps in this export ane in UTS and mary be n vaiance with: tha localke e shown on the spplicabion
Lesgal Mobce

The contenis of this record ane private and corfidential and should nof be disciosed 1o thind parties unkess: (1) the terms of your ageeement wish LSEG allow you 1o
do so; {ii] the necord suibject reguesis any data thad you may hold on them, and such daa includes thesr Wiorld-Check record or [8) you ane under scme other legal
obligation o do S0, ¥ou must consider and abids by your own chligations in relation o the data prsacy rights of indoaduals and must nodfy them of your imention

o search agaimst Word: Check and prowide Shem wi information contained in e World-Check privacy siabement. You shail not rely upon the content of this report
withiout maiong independant checks, o verify the information confained therein. Indormation comelsted 15 necessariy brief and should be read by you in the conlexd of
{the fuber detais available n the exiemal sounces. fo which finks ane provided. The accuracy of the ndormation found in the undadying sooroes must be varified wih
Ihe record subect bafone any action is t@Een and you should infcem ws f @y knks 1o e souroes ane broken. f s recond contasns negaive allesgabons, it should
be asswmed that such allegations ame denied by Sie subject. You should nol draw any negatve nferences about indiicuals or ertes ey because They ae
dontified in Se catabase. mor becausa they ane shown as “Reparted being linked &0 others identified in the databass. The rature of lnking vanes considerably
Many persons ane inchuded soinly because they hold or hawve held prominent politicall positions. or ane connecied o such indrdsais:

Hairs fibhirup Mira
Thata Prindsd C-D0-2008, 0710

Anil Agarsal
o dem WX LSEG Mo
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Annexure 10 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 10 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 10 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 10 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 10 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 10 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 10 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 10 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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